Taking Action for Cofnplaint Letters to MWAF

(a) Number and Types of VAW Complaint letters

Annex (A)

Physical | Mental Sexual | Domestic | Threatening
Year Other | Total
Violence | Violence | Violence | Violence | and Control
2010 122 4 D% 6 17 47 251
2011 18 10 26 33 72 33 192
2012 76 88 49 298 34 198 743
2013 144 127 8 297 32 184 852
2014 203 186 87 233 38 0 & 918
2015 | 193 | 181 107 343 182 81, 3 1097
(b)  Information on Process of Complaint Mechanism
Counseling Center Mechanism for Complaint letters
Visitors Referred to Reply
Year Total
Relevant Recorded to
Male | Female | Total
Department Sender

2010 2 1110 1112 320 862 555 1737

2011 895 897 262 658 429 1349

2012 - - - 272 -432 —- 385 1089

2013 35 966 1001 324 459 563 1349

2014 46 836 882 279 256 467 964

2015 24 1022 1046 241 256 467 964




Annex (B)

The list of Departments/ Or ganizations that have NSPAW Focal Person

1.

PR e s B M

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
W
18.
1.
20.
21,
22,
23.
24,
25
26.

Anti-Trafficking in Person Division

Sports and Physical Education Department

Department of Rural Development

Department of Human Resources and Educational Planning
Department of Historical Research and National Library
Forest »Depar’rment
Department of Fishery

Department of Trade

Myanmar Women's Affairs Federation

Myanmar Radio and Television

Direct Trade of Industry Collaboration

Myanmar Women and Children Development Foundation
Department of Relief and Resettlement

Progress of Border Areas and National Races Department
Myanmar Maternal and Child Welfare Association ™
Information and Public Relation Department

Directorate of Hotels and Tourism

Foreign Economic Relations Department

Union Supreme Court

Co-operatives Department

Department of Labour

Education and Training Department

Department of Technical and VocaTional Educa’rio_n
General Administration Department

Myanmar Women Entrepreneurs Association

Department of Public Health



Table of Sexual Violence Cases at the Respective Courts under the Supreme Court of the

6

Union From (1-1-2014 to 31-12-2014)

Annex "C"

Sr. Naise of Cotirt Pending | Application | Decided Pending | Remark
Case Case Case Case_z
1 Kachin State 18 41 41 18
2 Kayar State - 9 2 4
3 Kayin State 4 22 19 7
+ Chin State - 4 p 2
5 Sagaing Region 20 93 94 19
6 et 3 2% 20 7
Region
7 Bago Region 34 83 68 49
8 Magway Region 29 52 60 21
9 Mandalay Region 53 134 129 58
10 Mon State 3 20 NG 4
11 Rakhin State 23 54 54 23
12 Yangon Region 46 149 119 76
13 Shan State 7 41 35 13
R R i 48 159 141 66
Region
Total 288 885 806 367
Total Pending Case (in the beginning of the year 2014) = 288 Case
Application Case = 885 Case
- -Decided Case = 8§06-Case —
Pending Case (at the end of the year 2014) = 367 Case
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Annex "C-1"

Table of Sexual Violence Cases at the Respective Courts under the Supreme Court of the
Union From (1-1-2015 to 31-12-2015)

g Name of Court Pending | Application | Decided Pending | Remark
Case Case Case Case
1 Kachin State 18 53 41 30
2 Kayar State 4 12 13 3
3 Kayin State 7 35 34 8
4 Chin State e oo st ST -
5 Sagaing Region 19 93 74 38
6 Tanlnt.hary1 7 7 2% g
Region
7 Bago Region 49 62 74 37
8 Magway Region 21 58 56 23
9 Mandalay Region 58 119 130 47
10 Mon State 4 32 22 14
11 Rakhin State 23 43 47 24
12 | YangonRegion | 76 134 iR T g
13 Shan State 13 b 42 15
T By bl 66 122 129 59
Region
Total 367 845 804 408

Total Pending Case (in the beginning of the year 2015) = 367 Case
Application Case = 845 Case

Decided Case = 804 Case

Pending Case (at the end of the year 2015) = 408 Case
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Annex (D)

The students attending in Training Schools for Development of Nationalities
Youth from Border Areas in basic education classes from 1998-1999 to 2014-

2015 academic year

No:  School Location Opening date M Total
(a) Putao 1-11-1998 767 128 RIS
(b) Myitkyina-1 1-11-1998 - 1000 1000
(¢) Myitkyina-2 28-5-2005 581 - 581
(d) Bhamo 1-11-1998 785 20 805
(e) Lashio 1-6-2008 475 70 545
()  Kunlon 21-3-1998 1117 930 2047
(g) Namsan 1-6-2014 47 43 90
(h) Laukkai 1-6-2012 116 - 116
(i)  Teng-yan 31-3-1989 1034 705 1739
()  Kengtung 13-5-1996 1021 590 1611
(k)  Loi-mgway 30-3-1998 745 - 745
(I)  Pinlon 1-6-2004 476 80 556
(m) Pinlong 1-6-2014 47 45 92
(n) pintaya 1-6-2014 80 80 160
(0) Loikaw 31-4-1998 955 572 1527
(p) Bolakae 1-6-2015 40 40 80
(q9) Hpa-an 16-8-2004 445 - 445
(r)  Thatho 1-6-2015 80 80 160
(s)  Parahita(Tiger) 22-11-1992 1124 - 1124
(t)  Sittwe 1-4-1998 1697 114 1811
(u) Minpyar 1-6-2015 144 122 266
(v) Maungtaw 1-6-2015 80 80 160
(w) Pakokku 1-6-2004 593 74 667



(x)
(y)
(2)
(W)
(x)
(y)

(2)

Mindat (1)
Mindat (2)
Matupi
Kanpetlet
Kalay
Hakha
Htantalan
(aa) Pa-lan
(bb)Tiddim
(cc)Tonzan
(dd)palawa
(ee)Hkamti
(ff)Layshi

(zg)Lahe

(hh)Nanyun

(i1)Bokalay
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10-6-1998
10-6-1998
1-3-2003
1-5-2003
30-6-2004
25-5-1998
30-6-2004
30-6-2004
17-4-1998
30-6-2004
1-6-2015
12-4-1998
7-4-1998
11-4-1998
1-6-2014
1-6-2015
Total

20549

492
105

122

80
50
125
48
66
80
5991

Annex (D-1)

1524
1186
432
494
430
643
214
244
840
234
160
934
1002
691
130
160
26540
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Annex (E)

- Number of Students in Medical University

S Percenfage Proposed Accepted

M F M F Total M F Total
2009 60 40 1440 960 2400 1456 965 2421
2010 60 40 1440 960 2400 1458 964 2422
2011 60 40 1440 960 2400 1436 961 2397
2012 50 50 600 600 1200 606 628 1234
2013 50 50 600 600 1200 615 602 1217
2014 50 50 600 600 1200 646 678 1324
2015 50 S - 750 750 0071 762 | eS| 1527
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Annex “g”’
Estimation and Accomplishment of Rural Road and Bridges
No | Year Estimation and 5-years plan Accomplishment Remark
Road(mile) Bridge Budget Road(mile) Bridge Budget
(feet) (feet)

1 2011- 9660 | 159157 | 345200.367
2012
to
2015-
2016

= 2011- 867 | . 11346 12864.295 867 11346' 9832.978
2012

3 2012- 1069 13849 45617.842 1069 13849 45617.842
2013

4 2013- 9705 45804 | 104271.068 2677 45757 93073.267
2014

5 2014- 2766 47334 | 104194.804 4917 90710 | 199333.817
2015

6 | 2015 2253 | 40824 |  78198.358 :
2016 S
Total 9660 | 159157 | 345200.367 9530 161662 | 347911.904

Upon § years plan 99% 102% 101%




Estimation and Accomplishment of Rural Water

Annex “F -2”

No | Year Estimation and 5-years plan Accomplishment Remark
Vilage Tasks Budget Vilage Tasks Budget
(feet) (feet)

1 |2011- 5611 5611 5172259 |
2012
to
2015-
2016

- 2011- 1611 «ints 3213.59 1611 1611 321859
2012

3 2012- 1000 1000 12230 1571 1840 9764.467
2013

4 2013 ?000 1000 12085 2028 22359 16239.087
2014

3 2014- 1000 1000 11984 3090 3309 36217.550

b2015 ‘

6 2015- 1000 1000 12210
2016 :
Total 5611 5611 51722.59 8300 9019 67434.694

Upon 5 years plan 148% 161% 130%




Annex “¢ "

Estimation and Accomplishment of Rural Electricity
No | Year | Vilages Accomplishment | Estimation and 5-years plan Accomplishment Remark
Vilage (2014-15) | Vilage | Tasks | Budget | Village | Tasks | Budget
(feet) (feet)
1 2014- 63899 29018
2015
2 2011- 1725 | 139061 | 36242.20
2012
to
2015-
2016
3 2011- - = -
2012
4 2012- ; 448 | 44800 | 7956.00 188 | 17616 2955.4
2013
5 %013- 2357 1368711 320620 357 | 25826 | 4328.3216
2014
6 2014- 521 | 40345} 12540.00 1987 | 182087 | 40202.2322
| 2015 i
s 2015- 521 | 40345 | 12540.00
2016
Total - - 36242.20 2532 | 228539 47485.95'39;
Upon 5 years plan 147% 162% 131%




Annex “"F4”

Estimation and Accomplishment of Rural Housing
No | Year | Vilages | Accomplishment Estimation and S5-years Accomplishment Remark
Vilage (2014-15) plan
Vilage | Tasks | Budget | Vilage | Tasks | Budget
(feet) (feet)
1 |2014-| 63899 543
2015
2 | 20t1- 605 7360 | 19344.00
2012
10
2015-
2016
3 |2011- - : - :
2012 ;
4 | 2012- 184 520 | 624.00 184 523 624.00
2013
5 12013— 61 1000 | 1200.00 154 1031 | 1204.848
2014
2014- 180 2920 | 8760.00 205 1462 | 4476.713
2015 '
7 | 2015 180 2920 | 8760.00
2016
Total - - 19344.00 543 3016 | 6305.561
Upon 5 years plan 90% 41;% 33%




